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Santa Fe, New Mexico

WELL RECORD

Mail to Oil Conservation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper
agent not more than twenty duys after completion of well.
in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.
by following it with (7).

Follow instructions

Indicate gquestionable data
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE,

Artesia, New Mexigo

Compruy or Operator ) Address
F. M. Robinson Well No.__ 3 m SWE SW: e, 35 T 17 8
Licase
r_ 29 E N M p u_Leonard-Levers Field, Eddy County.
Well 1s teut%& of theﬁ&line and.ﬁL__feetEg of the Mhne of. SQG [ 35
If State land the oil and gas lease is No | Assignment No

If patented land the owner is. _,_F____O M_' _R. Obinﬁén

If Government land the permittee is

Republic Produetion Ca,

The Lessee is

—, Address

, Address

Drilling commenced Febmary 23

Name of drilling (:()lxtl'actorwmg_c_ﬁ_._, Address A;:Legia. New L’ﬁexico

9

Address——ﬁe—g_M._ML____

40 "Drilling was completed—nzu_aa—_w_io_

Elevation above sea level at top of casing feot.
The information given is to be kept confidential until - 19
OIL SANDS OR ZONES
No. 1, from 2625 rt‘ (] to 2629 rt' 'No. 4, from to
No. 2, from 2707 ft. to. 2712 f" No. 5, from_ to
No. 3, from to L. No. 6, from to,
IMPORTAFT WATER SANDS
Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.
No. 1, from. NO Water encountergd 1 feet.
No. 2, from to feet.
No. 3, from to feet.
No. 4, from to. | feet.
.CASING RECORD
o | wth(;—}_rv THRIADS " KIND OF | CUT & FILLED PERFORATED PURPOSE
\m,l PER FOOT | PER ,m,(:“ MAKE | AMOUNT SHOE I"RONE FROM 1o
83" | 28# S. H. 470' | plain ring
ol L 204 gseaml " Halliburton \ 011 string
S R r
i <
MUDDING AND |CEMENTING RECORD v
i
SII;g:LgF ?KF‘INO(? WHIERFE SET t(w)oF gﬁﬁ%ﬁ!ﬁ METHOD ;UgEb ) MUD GRAVITY f AMOUNT OF MUD USED
- — i
8i" | 470° 50 Halliburtcn o
YA 2478! 100 " . | 5 tons

Heaving plug—DMaterial

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Adapters—>Material

Length

Size_

Depth Set

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

SIZE

SIELY, USED

EXPLOSIVE OR
CHEMICAL USED

QUANTITY DA

T

DEPTH SHOT
OR TREATED

DEPTH CLEANED OUT

Nitro-glycerl

n 140 q

_2690' to

| 2720' 2995 ft.

Results of shooting or chemical treatment

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

Rotary tools were used from

TOOLS USED

Put to producing—._m_ﬂ_t_ﬁ_,lﬁo__

The production of the first 24 hours was

emulsion;

If gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours

Rock pressure, 1bs. per 3q. in

%

feet to feet, and from feet to feet
Cable tools were used from__ =0 oot to__agg_S_hfeet, and from feet to feot
PRODUCHION
35 barrels of fluid of whicthQ_“% was oil; A
water; and 9% dediment. Gravity, Be
Gallous gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas
EMPLOYEES
Driiler , Driller
Driller , Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all

work done on it so far as can he determined from available records.

Subscribed and sworn ts hefore me this I i 1ce Pt |
J Place D
N~ & oo / y
day of i 19 ‘* Name ~Z _
P S T Po%ltlon_mr
. T g it U
Notary Public .
- + Representmg_ﬂnﬁﬂ_&l&m
.. - ,’k' " - P . Company or Operator
My Commission expirss - \ yal

Address_ BOX 464, M



FORMATION RECORD

FROM

TO

THICKNESS
IN FEET i

{ FORMATION

Surface
10
30
125
140
235
255
280
310
385
395
435
455
470
645
780
872
925
935%

1175
1445
1655
1670 |
1845 | -

1850

1870 |

2075

2090 |
2105

2230
2245

2345
2400
2408 -

2430
2461

2478
2485

2495
2565
2614
2615

2648
2665

2707
2712

2716 .
2718
2735 |

2738
2743
2745

2795 -
2796 |
2801 |
2810 |
2821

2895

2745
2793

2810
2821
2895
2995

Sand

Red befi-stiecky
Sand |

Stioky! red bed
Red befi

Gy psum

Red rogk

Gypauni

Red ropk
Gypsu%{
Red rokk

Anhydrfite and red rock
Anhyd?to. salt & potash
Salt top of salt 470'
Salt gnd potash

Salt

Anhydfite

Browggihnlo

Anhydntite

Brokerj anhydrite
Anhydgitc L
Brown i{lime and anhydrite
Anhydite

Red rqek, broken
Anhydfite, broken
Anhydnite

Red -sgnd

Red sgnd and anhydrite
Anhyd??be

Brown!{lime

Brok;: anhydrite
Anhydfite and red sand
Brownilime

Brokej anhydrite

Brokep lime

Brownilime

Gray lime

Lime |

Gray }ime

Sandy: line

Black:lime

Gray }ime---show of oil and gas
Sandy| lime

Gray bime

Brown} sand, show of oll and zas
Gray pand

Sandy| lime
aray iine
Line ’
Gray pime
Brokek lime
L§i° i 1
Flak ime
Lima‘!
Lime
Sgndy! lime
Lime '

White) 1ime Total Depth

Eleotrical Jeep log shows oil sand from

2697 ito 2713%

L]




