RM C-105			1					
N	<u> </u>		NEW M	exico o	IL CONSERV	ATION (COMMISS	SION
					Santa Fe, New	Mexico		. at 1998
					WELL RECO	RD		DEIL/IC AN 2 - 1941 DIGI: UT BB3 OFFI
AREA 640 A LQCATE WELL C	ORRECTLY	ag in	the Rules a	nd Regulatio	Commission, Santa duys after completi ns of the Commissi UBMIT IN TRIPL:	ion of well.	exico, or its Follow instr	proper
JONES &	YATES Company or Ope	rator			Artesia	, New	Mexico	
M. Robins	on	Well No	1	in SW1	SW of Sec.	Address 35	Т	17 8
tate land the oil	ur nourn of the	e No	ie and ZZ	feet	weet of the Rask	line of 3	ec. 35	· <u>·····</u> ······························
atented land the	owner is F	. M. Rc	binson	Assigni	Addrose	<i>.</i> ,		
overnment land				-	, Address			<u> </u>
					, Address	Anto		
	public Pr	Arres #1						Bfi
Lessee is Re ling commenced ne of drilling com vation above sea l	February stractor Bre level at top of	wer Dr	19 4 111ing	O Drillin,	g was completed.	Apr	11 22	19 40
Lessee is Re ling commenced ne of drilling com ration above sea l information give	February stractor Bre level at top of n is to be kept	casing	111ing al until OIL SAN	Drillin, Co. feet.	g was completed. ., Address Art	Apr tesia,	<u>11 22</u> <u>New Me</u>	<u>19 40</u> xico
Lessee is Re ling commenced ne of drilling com- ration above sea l information give 1, from 2625	February itractor Bre level at top of o n is to be kept ft. to	casing confidentia	19 4 111ing al until OIL SAN 9 ft.	Drillin, Co. feet.	g was completed. ., Address Art	Apr tesia,	<u>11 22</u> <u>New Me</u>	<u>19 40</u> xico
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- vation above sea l information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707	february itractor Bre level at top of a n is to be kept ft. to ft. to	casing confidentia	19 4 1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft.	Drillin, Co. feet. NOS OR ZON No. 4, 1 No. 5, 1	g was completed. ., Address Ar	Apr tesia,	11 22 New Me	<u>19 40</u> xico
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- vation above sea l information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707	february itractor Bre level at top of a n is to be kept ft. to ft. to	casing confidentia	19 4 1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft.	O Drillin, Co.	g was completed. ., Address Ar NES Crom	Apr tesia,	11 22 New Me 	<u>19 40</u> xico
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- ration above sea l information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707	february itractor Bre level at top of a n is to be kept ft. to ft. to	23 wer Dr casing confidentia ,262 ,271	19 4 1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft.	O Drillin, Co.	g was completed. ., Address Ar NES From rom	Apr tesia,	11 22 New Me 	<u>19 40</u> xico
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- ration above sea l information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707	february itractor Bre level at top of o n is to be kept ft. to ft. to to	r 23 wer Dr casing confidentia , 262 , 271 	194 1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft. APORTANT vation to w	O Drillin, Co	g was completed. ., Address Ar NES From rom SANDS rose in hole.	Apr tesia,	11 22 New Me 	<u>19 40</u> xico
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- ration above sea l information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 2707 1, from 2707	february itractor Bre level at top of o n is to be kept ft. to ft. to of water inflo- vater enc	r 23 wer Dr casing confidentia , 262 , 271 w and elev Ounter	19 1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft. APORTANT vation to w	O Drillin, Co	g was completed. ., Address Ar NES From rom SANDS rose in hole.	Apr tes1a,	11 22 <u>New Me</u> 19 to to to to	<u>19 40</u> xico
Lessee is Re ling commenced le of drilling com- ation above sea l information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 2707	february itractor Bre level at top of a n is to be kept ft. to ft. to of water inflo- vater enc	r 23 wer Dr casing confidentia , 262 , 271 , 271 , 271 , 1M w and elev Ounter	19 1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft. APORTANT vation to w ed to	O Drillin, Co	g was completed. ., Address Ar NES from rom SANDS rose in hole. fee	Apr tes1a,	11 22 <u>New Me</u> 19 to to to	<u>19</u> 40 xico
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- ration above sea l information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 2707	february itractor Bre level at top of a n is to be kept ft. to ft. to of water inflo- vater enc	r 23 wer Dr casing confidentia , 262 , 271 , 271 , 271 , 1M w and elev Ounter	19 4 1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft. APORTANT vation to w ed to to to	O Drillin, Co	g was completed. , Address Ar NES from rom SANDS rose in hole. fee fee fee	Apr tes1a,	11 22 <u>New Me</u> 19 to to to	<u>19</u> 40 xico
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- ration above sea is information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 4 , from 	rencember 2015	r 23 wer Dr casing confidentia , 262 , 271 w and elev Ounter	19 4 1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft. APORTANT vation to w ed to to CASIN	O Drillin, Co. feet. IDS OR ZON No. 4, 1 No. 5, 1 No. 6, 1 F WATER thich water	g was completed. , Address Ar NES from rom SANDS rose in hole. fee fee fee	Apr tes1a,	11 22 <u>New Me</u> 19 to to to	<u>19 40</u> xico
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- ration above sea 1 information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 2707 4, from 10 4, from 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	february itractor Bre level at top of a n is to be kept ft. to ft. to of water inflo- vater enc	<pre>mer Dr casing confidentia , 262 , 271</pre>	194 1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft. APORTANT vation to w ed to to CASIN AMOUNT	O Drillin, Co. feet. IDS OR ZON No. 5, 1 No. 5, 1 No. 6, 1 F WATER thich water WG RECORI	g was completed. , Address Ar VES rom rom SANDS rose in hole. fee fee	Apr tes1a,	11 22 New Me 	<u>19</u> 40 xico
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- ration above sea is information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 3, from 4,	rebruary itractor Bre level at top of o n is to be kept ft. to ft. to of water inflo- vater enc THREADS PER INCH	x 23 wer Dr casing confidentia 262 271 MAKE S. H.	1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft. APORTANT vation to w ed to to CASIN AMOUNT 470	Drillin, Co. feet. IDS OR ZON No. 4, 1 No. 5, 1 No. 6, 1 F WATER thich water KIND OF SHOF plain	g was completed. , Address Ar NES from rom SANDS rose in hole. fee fee fee fee fee	Apr tes1a, tes1a,	11 22 New Me 19 to	<u>19 40</u> xico PURPOSE salt st
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- ration above sea l information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 3, from 4, from 4, from 4, from 4, from 4, from 4, from 128#	rebruary itractor Bre level at top of o n is to be kept ft. to ft. to of water inflo- vater enc THREADS PER INCH	x 23 wer Dr casing confidentia 262 271 MAKE S. H.	194 1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft. APORTANT vation to w ed to to CASIN AMOUNT	Drillin, Co. feet. IDS OR ZON No. 4, 1 No. 5, 1 No. 6, 1 F WATER thich water KIND OF SHOF plain	g was completed. , Address Ar NES from rom SANDS rose in hole. fee fee fee	Apr tes1a, tes1a,	11 22 New Me 19 to	<u>19 40</u> x1co
Lessee is Re ling commenced ne of drilling com- vation above sea l information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 3, from 4,	rebruary itractor Bre level at top of o n is to be kept ft. to ft. to of water inflo- vater enc THREADS PER INCH	x 23 wer Dr casing confidentia 262 271 MAKE S. H.	1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft. APORTANT vation to w ed to to CASIN AMOUNT 470	Drillin, Co. feet. IDS OR ZON No. 4, 1 No. 5, 1 No. 6, 1 F WATER thich water KIND OF SHOF plain	g was completed. , Address Ar NES from rom SANDS rose in hole. fee fee fee fee fee	Apr tes1a, tes1a,	11 22 New Me 19 to	<u>19 40</u> xico PURPOSE salt st
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- ration above sea is information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 3, from 4,	rebruary itractor Bre level at top of o n is to be kept ft. to ft. to of water inflo- vater enc THREADS PER INCH	x 23 wer Dr casing confidentia 262 271 MAKE S. H.	1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft. APORTANT vation to w ed to to CASIN AMOUNT 470	Drillin, Co. feet. IDS OR ZON No. 4, 1 No. 5, 1 No. 6, 1 F WATER thich water KIND OF SHOF plain	g was completed. , Address Ar NES from rom SANDS rose in hole. fee fee fee fee fee	Apr tes1a, tes1a,	11 22 New Me 19 to	<u>19 40</u> xico PURPOSE salt st
Lessee is Re ling commenced te of drilling com- ration above sea l information give 1, from 2625 2, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 2707 3, from 4, from 4, from 4 1, from 28#	rebruary itractor Bre level at top of o n is to be kept ft. to ft. to of water inflo- vater enc THREADS PER INCH	x 23 wer Dr casing confidentia 262 271 MAKE S. H.	1111ng al until OIL SAN 9 ft. 2 ft. APORTANT vation to w ed to to CASIN AMOUNT 470	Drillin, Co. feet. IDS OR ZON No. 4, 1 No. 5, 1 No. 6, 1 F WATER thich water KIND OF SHOF plain	g was completed. , Address Ar NES from rom SANDS rose in hole. fee fee fee fee fee	Apr tes1a, tes1a,	11 22 New Me 19 to	<u>19 40</u> xico PURPOSE salt st

•

	SET OF CEMENT	METHOD USED MUD G	RAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USEI
470	50	Halliburton	
" 2478'	100	83	5 tons
-			

		1	PLUGS AND A	DAPTERS			
Heaving p	olug-Material_		Length		Depth Se	t	
Adapters	-Material		Size				
		RECORD OF SH	OOTING OR	CHEMICAL 2	FREATMENT		
SIZE	SHELL USED	EXPLOSIVE OR CHEMICAL USED	QUANTITY	DATE	DEPTH SHOT OR TREATED	рертн сі	EANED OUT
	-	Nitro-glycer	1n 140 qt	s. 4/23/	40 2690' to	2720'	2995 f
Results of	shooting or ch	emical treatment	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	L	······	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
f drill-ster	m or other spec	RECORD OF		nade, submit :		sheet and a	ttach hereto.
Rotary too	ols were used :	fromfeet	to		from	feet to	foot
		fromfeet					
			PRODUCI	TON			
		iay let					
		24 hours was35					-
		water; and					
		hours		llons gasoline	per 1,000 cu. ft. of	gas	
tock press	ure, ins. per sq	. in,					
			EMPLOY	DES			
			, Driller	<u> </u>	······		, Driller
			Driller				, Driller
		FORMATI	ON RECORD	ON OTHER	SIDE		

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this	Artesia, New Mexico
day of 19	Name tanley f. Jours
Notary Public	Position Partner
My Commission expires	Company or Operator Address Box 464, Artesia, N. M.

FORMATION RECORD

FROM	то	INFEET FORMATION
Surface	10	Sand
10	30	Red bel-sticky
30	125	Sand
125	140	Sticky red bed
140	235	Red bei
235	255	Gypsum
255	280	Red rock
280	310	Gypsum Red rock
310 385	385 395	Gypsum
395	435	Red rock
435	455	Anhydrite and red rock
455	470	Anhydrite, salt & potash
470	645	Salt top of salt 470'
645	780	Salt and potash Salt
780	872 925	Anhydrite
872 925	935	Brown shale
935	1175	Anhydrite
1175	1445	Broken anhydrite
1445	1655	Anhydrite
1655	1670	Brown lime and anhydrite Anhydrite
1670 1845	1845	Red. rdsk, broken
1850	1870	Anhydrite, broken
1870	2075	Anhydrite
2075	2090	Red sand
2090	2105	Red sand and anhydrite
2105	2230	Anhydrite Brown lime
2 23 0 22 4 5	2245 2345	Broken anhydrite
2345	2400	Anhydrite and red sand
2400	2408	Brown lime
2408	2430	Broken anhydrite
2430	2461	Broken lime
2461	2478	Brown lime Gray lime
2478 2485	2485 2495	Line
2405	2565	Gray lime
2565	2614	Sandy lime
2614	2615	Black lime
2615	2648	Gray limeshow of oil and gas
2648	2665	Sandy lime Gray lime
2665 2707	2707 2712	Brown sand, show of oil and gas
2712	2716	Gray pand
2716	2718	Sandvi lime
2718	2735	Gray Lime
2735	2738	Gray Libe
2738	2743 2745	Broken lime
2743 2745	2793	Lime
2793	2796	Flakey lime
2796	2801	Lime
2801	2810	
2810	2821	Sandy lime Lime
2821 2895	2895 2995	White line Total Depth
		Electrical jeep log shows oil sand fro
	1	2697 " to 2713"

. l I : · · · . ÷.